SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
(ADVOCATES-ON-RECORD EXAMINATION BRANCH)

New Delhi, 13" June, 2025

NOTICE

It is hereby informed to all concerned that the Advocates-on-Record

Examination is scheduled to be held on 16™, 17®, 20", and 21* June, 2025.

For the convenience of the candidates appearing in the said examination,
the sitting plan is enclosed herewith. Candidates are requested to report at
their respective examination venue well in advance each day of the

examination as per the scheduled time mentioned in the admit card.

Candidates are advised to enter the examination venue, as mentioned in
their admit card, through Gate No. 1, 2 and 3 of Administrative Buildings

Complex, Supreme Court of India for their convenience.

Candidates having valid parking sticker affixed on their vehicle issued by
the Registry of Supreme Court will be allowed to enter through Gate No. 3

only.

Supreme Court Registry shall not be responsible for any parking facility
for those candidates who are not having valid parking sticker or for the safety

of any personal belongings.

Sd/-
(Kuntal Sharma Pathak)
(OSD) Registrar & Secretary
Board of Examiners, AOR Examination



SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

ADVOCATES-ON-RECORD EXAMINATION-JUNE, 2025

SITTING PLLAN
N No. of
Examination Center Block . Roll Nos.
Candidates
01 55 01 to 55
02 63 56to 118
Judges Library, Ground Floor, Block 'A’, 03 87 119 to 205
Administrative Buildings Complex 04 62 206 to 267
. 05 45 268 to 312
(Total No. of Candidates = 563) 06 9 313 to 404
07 85 405 to 489
08 74 490 to 563
Judges Library, First Floor, Block 'A’, 09 66 564 to 629
Administrative Buildings Complex 10 36 630 to 665
(Total No. of Candidates = 204) 11 102 666 to 767
Judges Library, Second Floor, Block 'A',| 12 87 768 to 854
Administrative Buildings Complex 13 55 855 to 909
(Total No. of Candidates = 142)
Judges Library, Third Floor, Block 'A’, 14 44 910 to 953
Administrative Buildi'ngs Complex 15 47 954 to 1000
(Total No. of Candidates = 91)
Second Floor, Block 'C, 16 80 1001 to 1080
Administrative Buildings Complex 17 40 1081 to 1120
(Total No. of Candidates = 120)
Third Floor, Block 'C’, 18 50 1121 to 1170
Administrative Buildi'ngs Complex 19 40 1171 to 1210
(Total No. of Candidates = 90)
Fourth Floor, Block 'C', Administrative 20 50 1211 to 1260
Buildings Complex 21 40 1261 to 1300
(Total No. of Candidates = 173) 22 83 1301 to 1383
Paper-1 =96
Yoga Hall, Fourth Floor, Block 'A’, Paper-1I = 50
Administrative Buildings Complex 23 Paper-I1I = 29 1384 10 1575
Paper-1V =77




